
Daniel Shanahan <dshanahan@ercsd.org>

Re: Possible wording for Covid flyer
1 message

Bhavin Gandhi <bgandhi@ercsd.org> Tue, Jul 20, 2021 at 2:16 PM
To: Melissa Barrow <mbarrow@ercsd.org>
Cc: Daniel Shanahan <Dshanahan@ercsd.org>, Douglas Schwegler <dschwegler@ercsd.org>, Ogechi Iwuoha
<oiwuoha@ercsd.org>, Tamar Walker <twalker@ercsd.org>, "Theodore , Jessica" <jtheodore@ercsd.org>, Tom Carton
<tcarton@ercsd.org>, "Toombs, Joe" <jtoombs@ercsd.org>, Trisha Sullivan <psullivan@ercsd.org>, "West, Augustina"
<awest@ercsd.org>

Please let us know the date & time for Robo calls to go out once the language is finalized. 

Chris should be able to email and send robo calls to all the families as well as the blackboard app alert

On Tue, Jul 20, 2021 at 2:13 PM Melissa Barrow <mbarrow@ercsd.org> wrote:
I will translate to Haitian Creole and Spanish.

On Tue, Jul 20, 2021 at 2:10 PM Douglas Schwegler <dschwegler@ercsd.org> wrote:
That is excellent and portrays the exact message that we want heard. 
Best,

Douglas Schwegler
Director of Transportation
East Ramapo Central School District

On Tue, Jul 20, 2021 at 2:09 PM Ogechi Iwuoha <oiwuoha@ercsd.org> wrote:
Good afternoon. Agreed, wording is succinct.

On Tue, Jul 20, 2021 at 2:07 PM Tamar Walker <twalker@ercsd.org> wrote:
I like the wording, Trish. 

On Tue, Jul 20, 2021 at 1:57 PM Trisha Sullivan <psullivan@ercsd.org> wrote:

Tom,

I tweaked the language to make it more succinct.  What do you think?  and what languages should it be
translated into (Spanish, Creole and Yiddish?)

The East Ramapo Central School District is pleased to announce, that in working with our community partners
and the Rockland County Department of Health, we will be hosting a free Covid 19 Vaccine program for our
community families 12 years old and older. These vaccines are not mandatory to attend school but are offered
to make access to the vaccines easier for our families.

FREE & SAFE COVID-19 VACCINES
Spring Valley High School 

1st dose: July 29 - 3 p.m. to 7 p.m.

2nd Dose: August 19 -  3 p.m. to 7 p.m.
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Open to the public – including residents of the East Ramapo Central School District and beyond.  Those under
18 must be accompanied by a parent or legal guardian.  

On Tue, Jul 20, 2021 at 1:41 PM Tom Carton <tcarton@ercsd.org> wrote:
Good Afternoon Team:

I will be talking to Trish soon about a flyer and having it translated, I'm just trying to find friendly wording
here as a draft so we can get the flyers made up.

The East Ramapo Central School District is pleased to announce, that in working with our community
partners and the Rockland County Department of Health, we will be hosting a free Covid 19 Vaccine
program for our community families 12 years old and older at the Spring Valley High School on July 29th
from 3-7 pm for the first dose, and the second dose on August 19.

These vaccines are not mandatory to attend school but is offered to make access to the vaccines easier for
our families.

Tom      

--
Kind regards,

Ms. Tamar Walker
Assistant Superintendent for Student Support Services
East Ramapo Central School District
(845) 577-6040 (office)
(845) 213-7228 (work cell)

--
Assistant Superintendent for 
Student Programs, Assessment and Evaluation
East Ramapo Central School District
845-577-6493 (office)
845-587-8860 (cell)

--
Bhavin Gandhi
Associate Director of Information Technology Services & Cyber Security
East Ramapo Central School District
845-577-6081
LHRIC Service Desk: (914) 922-3002
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